ATTACHMENT B

‘\0
F&H CONSTRUCTION
Spaces for life

April 26, 2021

Joshua J. Lewis, P.E.

Associate Civil Engineer

City of Stockton, Public Works Dept.
22 E. Weber Ave., Room 301
Stockton, CA 95202

Re: FINAL SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM
City of Stockton Police HQ Basement Remodel 10-19-5563

Mr. Lewis:

As per our conversation today at 11:30 a.m., F&H Construction and City of Stockton have reached an agreement
to settle our claim as outlined below.

e PCO #31 is approved for an additional increase of $15,190.94 and five (5) days.
e PCO#54 is approved for the additional $861.19.
PCO#32 is approved for an additional five (5) compensable days for a total increase of $7,758.39.

o Fora total amount to be issued in CO#5 for $23,810.52

F&H and City each release the other for all claims of compensation for work done, compensation for delay or
disruption to the job’s progress, or liquidated damage. Obligations of a continuing nature such as
indemnification against claims by third parties, maintenance of insurance, and warranty or responsibility for
latent defect are unaffected.

Thank you,

F&H Construction

Cc: Charles Ferrell - F&H Construction
Joe Ryan — F&H Construction
Eric Alvarez — City of Stockton Deputy Public Works Director/City Engineer
Ray Deyto — City of Stockton
Wes Johnson —City of Stockton

California Office: 1115 East Lockeford Street, Lodi, CA 95240 | (209) 931-3738 TEL (209) 931-4427 FAX
F~-HCONST.COM Hawaii Office: 173 Ho'ohana Street, Suite 203, Kahului, Hl 96732 | (808) 871-8515 TEL (808) 871-9322 FAX
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2329, Lodi, CA. 95241

CA LIC. #293306 ] HI LIC. #15580





