ATTACHMENT C

C'TY OF STOC KTON Pagelof1

May 27, 2021

Contract Change Order #: 5 (Balancing)
Resolution No. _2020-01-28-1107 Purchase Order No. __ 215611

(If not required enter "N/A”) Purchase Order#

POLICE HEADQUARTERS BASEMENT REMODEL, CITY PROJECT NO. P015035 (FORMERLY PW1535)
Project Number / Project Name / Activity

Original Contract Price $1,809,000.00
Prior Change Order Total $245,345.05
This Change Order $23,810.52 |~
Final Contract Price $2,078,155.57

TO F&H Construction (Contractor). You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

Additional Work Performed for Above Referenced Project

Construction Claim Negotiation: Additional payment for the following items that staff agreed were warranted: concrete
slab related work, concrete block penetration sealing/infill in a fire rated corridor, and compensable working days. Final
date of completion was February 23, 2021,

Agreed Lump Sum Price: $23,810.52

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the
change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved that we
will pravide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise
be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown
above.

owels [2(1 |

Date: a{ﬂ 03 Qi

By reason of this proposed change, 0 days extension of time will be
allowed.
’ -
Accepted Date 6/ 27/ 201— I
FaR Conshruchon (

(Contractor)

ez, Depuly Public Works Directar/City Engineer
=
Title Fro KCA’ Mdnha Aex” Approval Recommended by:
L
J

Note: This contract change order is not effective until approved by
the City Manager. Date:

Jodi Almassy, Public Works Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM & CONTENT:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Change Order Approved By:
BY
Date:
Date: City Manager, Harry Black
ATTEST:
ELIZA GARZA

CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON

Fully Executed Form Routing: Original to City Clerk; Copy to Vendor






